
CREATIONS
PERMANENT
CREME HAIRCOLOR



NATUR
NATURE

INTENSIV NATUR 
INTENSIVE NATURE

NATUR INTENSIV
NATURE INTENSIVE

NATUR ASCH 
NATURE ASH

NATUR GOLD
NATURE GOLD

NATUR BRAUN 
NATURE BROWN

ASCH/BLAU
ASH/BLUE

ASCH VIOLETT
ASH VIOLET

PERL
PEARL

1.0

schwarz natur
black nature

1.1

blau schwarz
blue black

3.0

dunkelbraun natur
dark brown nature

3.00

dunkelbraun natur intensiv
dark brown nature intensive

4.0

mittelbraun natur
medium brown nature

4.00

mittelbraun natur intensiv
medium brown nature intensive

4.07

mittelbraun natur braun
medium brown nature brown

5.0

hellbraun natur
light brown nature

55.0

hellbraun intensiv natur
light brown intensive nature

5.00

hellbraun natur intensiv
light brown nature intensive

5.07

hellbraun natur braun
light brown nature brown

5.26

hellbraun perl rot
light brown pearl red

6.0

dunkelblond natur
dark blond nature

66.0

dunkelblond intensiv natur
dark blond intensive nature

6.00

dunkelblond natur intensiv
dark blond nature intensive

6.07

dunkelblond natur braun
dark blond nature brown

6.1

dunkelblond asch
dark blond ash

7.0

mittelblond natur
medium blond nature

77.0

mittelblond intensiv natur
medium blonde intensive nature

7.00

mittelblond natur intensiv
medium blond nature intensive

7.01

mittelblond natur asch
medium blond nature ash

7.03

mittelblond natur gold
medium blond nature gold

7.07

mittelblond natur braun
medium blond nature brown

7.1

mittelblond asch
medium blond ash

7.2

mittelblond perl
medium blond pearl

8.0

hellblond natur
light blond nature

88.0

hellblond intensiv natur
light blond intensive nature

8.00

hellblond natur intensiv
light blond nature intensive

8.01

hellblond natur asch
light blond nature ash

8.03

hellblond natur gold
light blond nature gold

8.07

hellblond natur braun
light blond nature brown

8.1

hellblond asch
light blond ash

8.2

hellblond perl
light blond pearl

9.0

hell hellblond natur
very light blond nature

99.0

hell hellblond intensiv natur
very light blond intensive nature

9.00

hell hellblond natur intensiv
very light blond nature intensive

9.01

hell hellblond natur asch
very light blond nature ash

9.03

hell hellblond natur gold
very light blond nature gold

9.1

hell hellblond asch
very light blond ash

9.18

hell hellblond asch violett
very light blond ash violet

9.2

hell hellblond perl
very light blond pearl

10.0

platin blond natur
platin blond nature

10.00

platin blond natur intensiv 
platin blond nature intensive

10.1

platin blond asch
platin blond ash

10.18

platin blond asch violett
platin blond ash violet

11.0

extra hellblond natur
extra light blond nature

11.1

extra hellblond asch
extra light blond ash



GOLD GOLD PERL
GOLD PEARL

GOLD MAHAGONI
GOLD MAHOGANY

KUPFER
COPPER

KUPFER INTENSIV
COPPER INTENSIVE

KUPFER ROT
COPPER RED

MAHAGONI
MAHOGANY

MAHAGONI ROT
MAHOGANY RED

MAHAGONI BRAUN
MAHOGANY BROWN

4.3

mittelbraun gold
medium brown gold

4.4

mittelbraun kupfer
medium brown copper

4.5

mittelbraun mahagoni
medium brown mahogany

5.3

hellbraun gold
light brown gold

5.35

hellbraun gold mahagoni 
light brown gold mahogany

5.4

hellbraun kupfer
light brown copper

5.5

hellbraun mahagoni
light brown mahogany

5.56

hellbraun mahagoni rot
light brown mahogany red

5.57

hellbraun mahagoni braun
light brown mahogany brown

6.3

dunkelblond gold
dark blond gold

6.4

dunkelblond kupfer
dark blond copper

6.5

dunkelblond mahagoni
dark blond mahogany

6.57

dunkelblond mahagoni braun
dark blond mahogany brown

7.3

mittelblond gold
medium blond gold

7.4

mittelblond kupfer
medium blond copper

7.44

mittelblond kupfer intensiv
medium blond copper intensive

7.46

mittelblond kupfer rot
medium blond copper red

8.3

hellblond gold
light blond gold

8.32

hellblond gold perl
light blond gold pearl

8.4

hellblond kupfer
light blond copper

9.3

hell hellblond gold
very light blond gold

9.32

hell hellblond gold perl
very light blond gold pearl

9.4

hell hellblond kupfer
very light blond copper

9.44

hell hellblond kupfer intensiv
very light blond copper intensive

10.3

platin blond gold
platin blond gold

10.32

platin blond gold perl
platin blond gold pearl

PASTELL | MIX 1:1 DUSY PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPER 1,9% (VOL. 6)

strawberry ice cream pearly pink cold violet sky blue clear mix

EXTREME COLORS

7.26

mittelblond perl rot
medium blond pearl red

7.64

mittelblond rot kupfer
medium blond red copper

6.66

dunkelblond rot intensiv
dark blond red intensive

7.88

mittelblond violett intensiv
medium blond violet intensive



SPECIALBLOND 
MIX 1:2

12.0

specialblond natur 
specialblond nature 

12.1

specialblond asch
specialblond ash

12.11

specialblond asch intensiv
specialblond ash intensiv

12.12

specialblond asch perl
specialblond ash pearl

12.18

specialblond asch violett
specialblond ash violet

12.21

specialblond perl asch
specialblond pearl ash

12.29

specialblond perl cendré
specialblond pearl cendré

12.88

specialblond violett intensiv
special blond violet intensive

12.98

specialblond cendré violett
specialblond cendré violet

MIX COLORS

mix

mix asch
mix ash

mix

mix gold
mix gold

mix

mix kupfer 
mix copper

mix

mix rot
mix red

mix

mix violett
mix violet

mix

mix blau
mix blue

ROT
RED

ROT PERL
RED PEARL

BRAUN PERL
BROWN PEARL

BRAUN ROT
BROWN RED

BRAUN INTENSIV
BROWN INTENSIVE

VIOLETT INTENSIV
VIOLET INTENSIVE

CENDRÉ BRAUN
CENDRÉ BROWN

4.6

mittelbraun rot
medium brown red

4.77

mittelbraun braun intensiv
medium brown brown intensive

4.88

mittelbraun violett intensiv
medium brown violet intensive

5.6

hellbraun rot
light brown red

5.76

hellbraun braun rot
light brown brown red

5.77

hellbraun braun intensiv
light brown brown intensive

5.88

hellbraun violett intensiv
light brown violet intensive

6.6

dunkelblond rot
dark blond red

6.72

dunkelblond braun perl
dark blond brown pearl

6.76

dunkelblond braun rot
dark blond brown red

6.77

dunkelblond braun intensiv 
dark blond brown intensive

6.97

dunkelblond cendré braun
dark blond cendré brown

7.72

mittelblond braun perl
medium blond brown pearl

7.76

mittelblond braun rot
medium blond brown red

7.77

mittelblond braun intensiv
medium blond brown intensive

8.62

hellblond rot perl
light blond red pearl

8.72

hellblond braun perl
light blond brown pearl

8.97

hellblond cendré braun
light blond cendré brown

10.97

platinblond cendré braun
platin blond cendré brown

MAGIC HIGHLIGHTS | MIX 1:2

kupfer
copper

rot kupfer
red copper

rot
red

INTENSIVE REDS

44.55

mittelbraun intensiv mahagoni intensiv
medium brown intensive mahogany intensive

55.55

hellbraun intensiv mahagoni intensiv
light brown intensive mahogany intensive

66.55

dunkelblond intensiv mahagoni intensiv
dark blond intensive mahogany intensive

66.58

dunkelblond intensiv mahagoni violett
dark blond intensive mahogany violet

77.63

mittelblond intensiv rot gold
medium blond intensive red gold

88.63

hellblond intensiv rot gold
light blond intensive red gold

55.66

hellbraun intensiv rot intensiv
light brown intensive red intensive

77.66

mittelblond intensiv rot intensiv
medium blond intensive red intensive

55.68

hellbraun intensiv rot violett
light brown intensive red violet

66.68

dunkelblond intensiv rot violett 
dark blond intensive red violet

44.85

mittelbraun intensiv violett mahagoni
medium brown intensive violet mahogany

55.85

hellbraun intensiv violett mahagoni
light brown intensive violet mahogany

33.88

dunkelbraun intensiv violett intensiv
dark brown intensive violet intensive

44.88

mittelbraun intensiv violett intensiv
medium brown intensive violet intensive

55.88

hellbraun intensiv violett intensiv
light brown intensive violet intensive



Vi anbefaler brug af Dusy Professional Developer. 
Hæld den ønskede mængde Developer i en ik-
ke-metallisk skål, tilsæt den samme mængde Dusy 
Professional Color Creations og bland, indtil der 
opnås en ensartet homogen farvemasse. Til gråt 
eller hvidt hår (50%-100%): For at opnå optimal 
dækning kan den tilsvarende naturlige nuance 
tilsættes til modetonen (målfarven), f.eks. 4.4 + 
4.0 i et forhold på 1:1. (1 del 4.4 + 1 del 4.0). Om 
nødvendigt under hensyntagen til en mixtone. 

Påføringsteknik og eksponeringstid: Dusy 
Professional Color Creations påføres på uvasket, 
tørt hår. Hvis håret har et forhøjet talgindhold eller 
andre rester (f.eks. hårspray), kan det forvaskes. 
Derefter tørres håret omhyggeligt. 

Farvning på ufarvet naturhår (første farvning): 
Påfør jævnt i længder og spidser, lad det sidde i 10 
minutter, påfør derefter resten af farven på rødder-
ne og lad det sidde i 30 minutter. Samlet ekspone-
ringstid: max. 40 min. uden varme. 
Genindfarvning: Påfør farvemassen på rødderne. 
Lad den virke i 20-25 min., træk den derefter igen-
nem til spidserne og lad den virke i 5-10 min. 
Samlet eksponeringstid: 30-35 min. uden varme. 
For at lysne genvæksten: 30-35 min. ekspone-
ringstid. Derefter emulgeres gennem længderne 
og spidserne og lad det virke i 5-10 min. 
Max. eksponeringstid: 45 min. uden varme. 

Mix shades - til oprettelse af nye nuancer: Det 
er koncentrerede nuancer. De kan blandes med alle 
nuancer i Dusy Professional Color-serien. Bland 
spændende drømmeagtige nuancer til dine kunder.

Efter eksponeringstiden skal du fugte farvemas-
sen med varmt vand. Emulgerer farven grundigt 
i håret, og skyl derefter grundigt ud af håret eller 
hovedbunden. Eftershampooing er ikke absolut 
nødvendig eller kan gøres om nødvendigt, f.eks. 
med Envité Color Shampoo.

Eksponeringstid uden varme: 30-40 min. Når 
der tilsættes varme, reduceres eksponeringstiden 
til det halve. Brug ikke Magic Highlights til global 
anvendelse!

Oprindelig farve: Påfør farven på længder og 
spidser og lad rødderne 
være ca. 2 cm fri.
Eksponeringstid længder og spidser: 10-15 min. 
uden varme -
påfør derefter farveblandingen på rødderne.
Base: 35-45 min. eksponeringstid uden varme.
Samlet eksponeringstid: 45-60 min. uden 
varme.

Til sarte pastelfarver anbefales meget lyst eller 
afbleget hår. Udgangsbasen skal være mindst tone 
9 for at opnå en subtil pastelvirkning. Intensiteten 
kan reduceres med nuancen Clear Mix.
Eksponeringstid: 30-40 min. uden varme.

DK BRUGSANVISNING
Blandings-

forhold

1:1

Blandings-
forhold

1:2

Blandings-
forhold

1:2

Blandings-
forhold

1:1

1 tube (100 ml) + 100 ml Developer
1 ⁄2 tube (50 ml) + 50 ml Developer

40 ml farve 
+ 80 ml Developer

40 ml farve 
+ 80 ml Developer

40 ml farve 
+ 40 ml Developer 1.9%

Det korrekte valg af Developer afhænger af 
startgrundlaget (farvedybde) og det ønskede 
resultat:
⋅ mørkere farvning: 4%
⋅ tone i tone farvning / lysere med 1-2 toner: 6%
⋅ lysere med 2-3 toner: 9%
⋅ lysere med 3-4 toner: 12%

⋅ 1-2 toner lysning: 6%
⋅ 2-3 toner lysning: 9%
⋅ 3-4 toner lysning: 12%

⋅ 2-3 toner lysning: 9%
⋅ 3-4 toner lysning: 12%

Wij adviseren het gebruik van Dusy Professional 
Developer. Giet de hoeveelheid Developer in een 
niet-metalen kom, voeg dezelfde hoeveelheid Dusy 
Professional Color Creations toe en meng tot een 
gelijkmatige kleurmassa ontstaat. Voor grijzend of 
wit haar (50%-100%): Voor een optimale dekking 
kan de overeenkomstige natuurlijke tint aan de 
kleurnuance worden toegevoegd, bijvoorbeeld 4.4 + 
4.0 in een verhouding van 1:1 (1 deel 4.4 + 1 deel 4.0). 
Houd eventueel rekening met een Mix toon. 

Opbrengtechniek en inwerktijd: Dusy Profes-
sional Color Creations wordt aangebracht op on-
gewassen, droog haar. Als het haar een verhoogd 
talggehalte of andere resten (bv. haarlak) heeft, 
kan het worden voorgewassen. Droog het haar 
dan zorgvuldig. 

Kleuring op ongeverfd maagdelijk haar (eerste 
kleuring): Gelijkmatig aanbrengen op de lengtes 
en punten, 10 minuten laten inwerken, dan de rest 
van de kleur op de aanzet aanbrengen en 30 minu-
ten laten inwerken. 
Totale inwerktijd: max. 40 min. zonder warmte.
Opnieuw kleuren: breng het kleurmengsel aan op 
de aanzet. 20-25 min. laten inwerken, dan door-
trekken naar de punten en 5-10 min. laten inwer-
ken Totale inwerktijd: 30-35 min. zonder warmte.
Om de aanzet op te lichten: 30 tot 35 minuten 
laten inwerken. Vervolgens emulgeren door de 
lengten en punten en 5-10 min. laten inwerken. 
Max. inwerktijd: 45 min. zonder warmte. 

Mix tonen - voor het creëren van nieuwe kleur-
nuancen: Dit zijn geconcentreerde kleuren. Ze 
kunnen worden gemengd met alle nuancen van 
de Dusy Professional Color Series. Meng intense 
prachtige kleurnuances voor uw klanten.

Bevochtig na de inwerktijd de kleurmassa met 
warm water. Kleur op kleur grondig emulgeren 
en vervolgens grondig uit het haar of de hoofdhuid 
spoelen. Het is niet noodzakelijk om het haar of de 
hoofdhuid daarna te wassen, dat kan bijvoorbeeld 
met Envité Color Shampoo.

Inwerktijd zonder warmte: 30-40 min. Bij 
toevoeging van warmte wordt de inwerktijd 
gehalveerd. Gebruik geen Magic Highlights voor 
complete verfbehandeling!

Eerste kleuring: breng de kleurnuance aan op de 
lengtes en punten, 
en laat de aanzet ongeveer 2 cm vrij.
Inwerktijd lengtes en punten: 10-15 min. zonder 
warmte -
vervolgens het kleurmengsel op de aanzet aan-
brengen.
Aanzet: 35-45 min. zonder warmte.
Totale inwerktijd: 45-60 min. zonder warmte. 

Voor subtiele zachte pasteltinten. Ideaal op zeer 
licht of geblondeerd haar. De basis moet minstens 
kleurhoogte 9 zijn voor een subtiel pasteleffect. 
De intensiteit kan worden verminderd met de 
Clear Mix.
Inwerktijd: 30-40 min. zonder warmte.

NL GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING
Mengver- 
houding

1:1

Mengver- 
houding

1:2

Mengver- 
houding

1:2

Mengver-hou-
ding

1:1

1 tube (100 ml) + 100 ml Developer
1 ⁄2 tube (50 ml) + 50 ml Developer

40 ml kleur 
+ 80 ml Developer

40 ml kleur 
+ 80 ml Developer

40 ml kleur 
+ 40 ml Developer 1,9%

De juiste keuze van de Developer hangt af van 
de uitgangsbasis (kleurdiepte) en het gewenste 
resultaat:
⋅ donkere kleuren: 4%
⋅ toon in toon kleuring / lichter maken met 1-2 to-
nen: 6%
⋅ lichter maken met 2-3 tonen: 9%
⋅ lichter maken met 3-4 tonen: 12%

⋅ 1-2 tonen oplichten: 6%
⋅ 2-3 tonen oplichten: 9%
⋅ 3-4 tonen oplichten: 12%

⋅ 2-3 tonen oplichten: 9%
⋅ 3-4 tonen oplichten: 12%

MAGIC HIGHLIGHTS MAGIC HIGHLIGHTS MAGIC HIGHLIGHTS MAGIC HIGHLIGHTS

SPECIAL BLOND SPECIAL BLOND SPECIAL BLOND SPECIAL BLOND

PASTELL PASTELL PASTELL PASTELL

Vi rekommenderar användning av Dusy Profes-
sional Developer. Häll önskad mängd Developer 
i en icke-metallisk skål, tillsätt samma mängd 
Dusy Professional Color Creations och blanda tills 
en jämn homogen färgmassa erhålls. För grått 
eller vitt hår (50 %-100 %): För att uppnå optimal 
täckning kan motsvarande naturliga nyans läggas 
till modetonen (målfärgen). t.ex. 4.4 + 4.0 i för-
hållandet 1:1. (1 del 4.4 + 1 del 4.0). Vid behov med 
beaktande av en mixton. 

Appliceringsteknik och exponeringstid: Dusy 
Professional Color Creations appliceras på otvät-
tat, torrt hår. Om håret har en förhöjd talghalt eller 
andra rester (t.ex. hårspray) kan det förtvättas. 
Torka sedan håret försiktigt.

Färgning på ofärgat naturligt hår (första färg-
ningen): Applicera jämnt på längder och toppar, 
låt verka i 10 min, applicera sedan resten av färgen 
på rötterna och låt verka i 30 min. Total expone-
ringstid: max. 40 min. utan värme. 
Omfärgning: Applicera färgmassan på rötterna. 
Låt verka i 20-25 minuter, dra sedan igenom till 
topparna och låt verka i 5-10 minuter. Total expo-
neringstid: 30-35 min. utan värme. 
För att ljusa upp återväxten: 30-35 min. expo-
neringstid. Emulgera sedan genom längderna och 
topparna och låt verka 5-10 min. Max. exponerings-
tid: 45 min. utan värme. 

Mix shades - för att skapa nya nyanser: Dessa 
är koncentrerade nyanser. De kan blandas med alla 
nyanser i Dusy Professional Color-serien. Blanda 
spännande drömlika nyanser för dina kunder.

Efter exponeringstiden fuktar du färgmassan med 
varmt vatten. Emulgera färgen grundligt på håret 
och skölj sedan noggrant ur håret eller hårbotten. 
Efterschamponering är inte absolut nödvändig 
eller kan göras vid behov, t.ex. med Envité Color 
Shampoo.

MAGIC HIGHLIGHTS

SPECIAL BLOND

PASTELL

Exponeringstid utan värme: 30-40 min. När 
värme tillsätts förkortas exponeringstiden med 
hälften. Använd inte Magic Highlights för global 
applicering! 

Initial färgning: Applicera färgen på längder och 
toppar och låt rötterna
vara ca 2 cm fria.
Exponeringstid längder och toppar: 10-15 min. 
utan värme - 
applicera sedan färgblandningen på rötterna.
Bas: 35-45 min. exponeringstid utan värme.
Total exponeringstid: 45-60 min. utan värme.

För delikata pastellfärger rekommenderas mycket 
ljust eller blekt hår. Utgångsbasen bör vara minst 
ton 9 för att uppnå en subtil pastell effekt. Intensi-
teten kan minskas med nyansen Clear Mix.
Exponeringstid: 30-40 min. utan värme. 

SE BRUKSANVISNING
Blandnings- 
förhållande

1:1

Blandnings- 
förhållande

1:2

Blandnings- 
förhållande

1:2

Blandnings- 
förhållande

1:1

1 tub (100 ml) + 100 ml Developer
1 ⁄2 tub (50 ml) + 50 ml Developer

40 ml färg 
+ 80 ml Developer

40 ml färg 
+ 80 ml Developer

40 ml färg 
+ 40 ml Developer 1,9%

Rätt val av Developer beror på utgångsbasen 
(färgdjup) 
och det önskade resultatet:
⋅ mörkare färgning: 4%
⋅ ton i ton-färgning / ljusare med 1-2 toner: 6%
⋅ ljusare med 2-3 toner: 9%
⋅ ljusare med 3-4 toner: 12%

⋅ för 1-2 toner ljusare: 6%
⋅ för 2-3 toner: 9%
⋅ för 3-4 toner som ljusar upp: 12%

⋅ för 2-3 toner ljusare: 9%
⋅ för 3-4 toner som ljusar upp: 12%

Рекомендуємо використовувати професійний 
проявник Dusy Professional. У неметалеву 
миску налити потрібну кількість Developer, 
додати таку ж кількість Dusy Professional 
Color Creations і перемішати до отримання 
рівномірної однорідної колірної маси. Для 
сивого або білого волосся (50%-100%): Для 
досягнення оптимального покриття до модетону 
(цільового кольору) можна додати відповідний 
натуральний відтінок. наприклад, 4.4 + 4.0 у 
співвідношенні 1:1 (1 частина 4.4 + 1 частина 4.0). 
При необхідності з урахуванням мікстон. 

Техніка нанесення і час витримки: Dusy Pro-
fessional Color Creations наноситься на немите, 
сухе волосся. Якщо волосся має підвищений 
вміст шкірного сала або інші залишки 
(наприклад, лаку для волосся), його можна 
попередньо вимити. Потім ретельно висушити 
волосся.
Фарбування на нефарбоване натуральне 
волосся (перше фарбування): Рівномірно 
нанести на довжину і кінчики, залишити на 10 
хв, потім нанести решту кольору на корені і 
залишити на 30 хв. Загальний час витримки: 
макс. 40 хв. без тепла. 
Повторне фарбування: Нанести фарбувальну 
масу на корені. Залишити діяти на 20-25 хв, 
потім розподілити по кінчиках і залишити діяти 
на 5-10 хв. Загальний час витримки: 30-35 хв. 
без утеплення. 
Для освітлення відростання: Час витримки 
30-35 хв. Потім емульгуйте по всій довжині і 
кінчикам і залиште на 5-10 хв. Максимальний 
час витримки: 45 хв. без нагрівання. 

Мікс-відтінки - для створення нових 
відтінків: це концентровані відтінки. Їх можна 
змішувати з усіма відтінками серії Dusy Pro-
fessional Color. Змішуйте захоплюючі казкові 
відтінки для своїх клієнтів.

Після закінчення часу витримки змочіть 
кольорову масу теплою водою. Ретельно 
емульгуйте колір на волоссі, а потім ретельно 
змийте з волосся або шкіри голови. Миття 
голови після фарбування не є обов‘язковим 
або може бути виконано при необхідності, 
наприклад, за допомогою шампуню Envité Color 
Shampoo.

Час експозиції без тепла: 30-40 хв. При 
додаванні тепла час експозиції скорочується 
вдвічі. Не використовуйте Magic Highlights для 
глобального нанесення! 

Початкове фарбування: Нанесіть фарбу на 
довжину і кінчики, залишаючи коріння вільними 
приблизно 2 см.
Час витримки довжини і кінчиків: 10-15 хв. 
без нагрівання - потім нанести фарбувальну 
суміш на корені.
Основа: 35-45 хв. витримки без нагрівання.
Загальний час витримки: 45-60 хв. без 
нагрівання.

Для ніжних пастельних відтінків 
рекомендується дуже світле або знебарвлене 
волосся. Початкова база повинна бути не нижче 
9 тону для досягнення субтильного пастельного 
ефекту. Інтенсивність можна зменшити за 
допомогою відтінку Clear Mix. Час експозиції: 
30-40 хв. без тепла. 

UA ІНСТРУКЦІЯ ІЗ ЗАСТОСУВАННЯ

Змішати

1:1

Змішати

1:2

Змішати

1:2

Змішати

1:1

1 пробірка (100 мл) + 100 мл Developer
1/2 туби (50 мл) + 50 мл Developer

40 мл фарби 
+ 80 мл Developer

40 мл фарби 
+ 80 мл Developer

40 мл фарби 
+ 40 мл Developer 1,9%

Правильний вибір Developer залежить від 
вихідної бази (глибини кольору) і бажаного 
результату:
⋅ більш темне фарбування: 4%
⋅ фарбування тон в тон / освітлити на 1-2 тони: 6%
⋅ освітлити на 2-3 тони: 9%
⋅ освітлити на 3-4 тони: 12%

⋅ для освітлення на 1-2 тони: 6%
⋅ для освітлення на 2-3 тони: 9%
⋅ для освітлення на 3-4 тони: 12%

⋅ для освітлення на 2-3 тони: 9%
⋅ для освітлення на 3-4 тони: 12%

Si consiglia l’uso di Dusy Professional Developer. 
Versare la quantità desiderata di Developer in 
una ciotola non metallica, aggiungere la stessa 
quantità di Dusy Professional Color Creations e 
mescolare fino a ottenere una massa di colore 
omogenea. Per capelli grigi o bianchi (50%-100%): 
Per ottenere una copertura ottimale, è possibile 
aggiungere al modetone (colore target) la tonalità 
naturale corrispondente. es. 4.4 + 4.0 in rapporto 
1:1 (1 parte di 4.4 + 1 parte di 4.0). Se necessario, 
tenere conto di un mistone. 

Tecnica di applicazione e tempo di esposizione: 
Dusy Professional Color Creations si applica su 
capelli non lavati e asciutti. Se i capelli presentano 
un elevato contenuto di sebo o altri residui (ad es. 
lacca), possono essere prelavati. Asciugare quindi 
i capelli con cura.

Tintura su capelli naturali non tinti (prima tin-
tura): Applicare uniformemente sulle lunghezze 
e sulle punte, lasciare agire per 10 minuti, quindi 
applicare il resto del colore sulle radici e lasciare 
agire per 30 minuti. 
Tempo di posa totale: max. 40 min. senza calore. 
Ricolorazione: Applicare la massa di 
colore alle radici. Lasciare agire per  
20-25 minuti, quindi tirare fino alle punte e lasciare 
agire per 5-10 minuti. 
Tempo di esposizione totale: 30-35 min. senza 
calore. 
Per schiarire la ricrescita: 30-35 min. di esposi-
zione. Quindi emulsionare sulle lunghezze e sulle 
punte e lasciare agire per 5-10 min. 
Tempo massimo di esposizione: 45 min. senza 
calore. 

Mix di tinte - per la creazione di nuove tinte: si 
tratta di tinte concentrate. Possono essere misce-
late con tutte le tonalità della serie Dusy Professio-
nal Color. Mescolate emozionanti tonalità da sogno 
per i vostri clienti.

Dopo il tempo di esposizione, inumidire la 
massa colorata con acqua calda. Emulsionare 
accuratamente il colore sui capelli e poi risciac-
quare accuratamente i capelli o il cuoio capelluto. 
Il post-shampoo non è assolutamente necessario 
o può essere fatto se necessario, ad esempio con 
Envité Color Shampoo.

Tempo di esposizione senza calore: 30-40 min. 
Quando si aggiunge il calore, il tempo di esposi-
zione si riduce della metà. Non utilizzare Magic 
Highlights per l’applicazione globale! 

Colorazione iniziale: Applicare il colore su lung-
hezze e punte e lasciare 
le radici libere per circa 2 cm.
Tempo di esposizione lunghezze e punte: 10-15 
min. senza calore - 
quindi applicare la miscela di colore alle radici.
Base: 35-45 minuti di esposizione senza calore.
Tempo di esposizione totale: 45-60 min. senza 
calore.

Per le delicate tonalità pastello si consigliano 
capelli molto chiari o decolorati. La base di par-
tenza deve essere almeno di tono 9 per ottenere 
un effetto pastello sottile. L’intensità può essere 
ridotta con la tinta Clear Mix. 
Tempo di esposizione: 30-40 min. senza calore. 

IT ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO
Rapporto di 

miscelazione

1:1

Rapporto di 
miscelazione

1:2

Rapporto di 
miscelazione

1:2

Rapporto di 
miscelazione

1:1

1 provetta (100 ml) + 100 ml di Developer
1 ⁄2 tubo (50 ml) + 50 ml di Developer

40 ml di colore 
+ 80 ml di Developer

40 ml di colore 
+ 80 ml di Developer

40 ml di colore 
+ 40 ml di Developer 1,9%

La scelta corretta dello Developer dipende dalla 
base di partenza (profondità del colore) e dal risul-
tato desiderato:
⋅ tintura più scura: 4%
⋅ colorazione tono su tono / schiaritura di 1-2 toni: 
6%
⋅ schiarire di 2-3 toni: 9%
⋅ schiarire di 3-4 toni: 12%

⋅ per schiariture di 1-2 toni: 6%
⋅ per schiariture di 2-3 toni: 9%
⋅ per schiariture di 3-4 toni: 12%

⋅ per schiariture di 2-3 toni: 9%
⋅ per schiariture di 3-4 toni: 12%

Nous recommandons l’utilisation du Developer 
Dusy Professional. Verser la quantité désirée de 
Développeur dans un bol non métallique, ajouter la 
même quantité de Créations Colorées Dusy Profes-
sional et mélanger jusqu’à l’obtention d’une masse 
colorée homogène. Pour les cheveux blancs ou gris 
(50%-100%) : Pour obtenir une couverture optima-
le, la teinte naturelle correspondante peut être 
ajoutée au modétone (couleur cible). par exemple 
4.4 + 4.0 dans un rapport de 1:1 (1 part 4.4 + 1 part 
4.0). Si nécessaire, en tenant compte d’un mixtone. 

Technique d’application et temps de pose : Dusy 
Professional Color Creations est appliqué sur des 
cheveux secs et non lavés. Si les cheveux ont une 
teneur accrue en sébum ou d’autres résidus (par 
exemple de laque), ils peuvent être prélavés. Ens-
uite, séchez soigneusement les cheveux. 

Coloration sur cheveux naturels non teints 
(première coloration) : Appliquer uniformément 
sur les longueurs et les pointes, laisser agir pendant 
10 min, puis appliquer le reste de la couleur sur les 
racines et laisser agir pendant 30 min. 
Temps d’exposition total : max. 40 min. sans chaleur. 
Recoloration : Appliquez la masse de couleur sur 
les racines. Laisser agir pendant 20-25 minutes, 
puis tirer jusqu’aux pointes et laisser agir pendant 
5-10 minutes. Temps d’exposition total : 30-35 min. 
sans chaleur. 
Pour éclaircir la repousse : 30-35 min. de pose. 
Puis émulsionner à travers les longueurs et les 
pointes et laisser agir pendant 5-10 min. 
Temps de pose maximum : 45 min. sans chaleur. 

Mix shades - for the creation of new shades: 
these are concentrated shades. They can be mixed 
with all shades of the Dusy Professional Color 
series. Mix exciting dreamlike shades for your 
customers.

Après le temps d’exposition, humidifiez la masse de 
couleur avec de l’eau chaude. Bien émulsionner la 
couleur sur les cheveux, puis rincer soigneusement 
les cheveux ou le cuir chevelu. Le post-shampooing 
n’est pas absolument nécessaire ou peut être fait 
si nécessaire, par exemple avec le shampooing 
Envité Color.
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Temps d’exposition sans chaleur : 30-40 min. 
Lorsque la chaleur est ajoutée, le temps d’expo-
sition est réduit de moitié. Ne pas utiliser Magic 
Highlights pour une application globale ! 

Coloration initiale : Appliquer la couleur sur 
les longueurs et les pointes et laisser les racines 
libres d’environ 2 cm.
Temps d’exposition longueurs et pointes : 
10-15 min. sans chaleur -puis appliquer le mélange 
de couleur sur les racines.
Base : 35-45 min. de temps d’exposition sans 
chaleur.
Temps d’exposition total : 45-60 min. sans 
chaleur.

Pour des nuances pastel délicates, il est recom-
mandé d’utiliser des cheveux très clairs ou déco-
lorés. La base de départ doit être au moins le ton 9 
pour obtenir un effet pastel subtil. L’intensité peut 
être réduite avec la nuance Clear Mix.
Temps d’exposition : 30-40 min. sans chaleur. 

FR MODE D’EMPLOI
Rapport de 

mélange

1:1

Rapport de 
mélange

1:2

Rapport de 
mélange

1:2

Rapport de 
mélange

1:1

1 tube (100 ml) + 100 ml de Developer
1 ⁄2 tube (50 ml) + 50 ml de Developer

40 ml de couleur + 80 ml de 
Developer

40 ml de couleur + 80 ml de 
Developer

40 ml de couleur + 40 ml de 
Developer 1,9%

Le choix correct du Developer dépend de la base 
de départ (profondeur de couleur) et du résultat 
souhaité :
⋅ coloration plus foncée: 4%
⋅ coloration ton sur ton / éclaircissement de 1-2 
tons: 6%
⋅ éclaircir de 2 à 3 tons: 9%
⋅ éclaircir de 3-4 tons: 12%

⋅ pour un éclaircissement  
de 1-2 tons: 6% 
⋅ 2-3 tons: 9%
⋅ 3-4 tons: 12%

⋅ pour éclaircir 2-3 tons: 9%
⋅ pour un éclaircissement de 
3-4 tons: 12%
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Wir empfehlen die Verwendung von Dusy Professional Developer. Die gewünschte Menge Developer in 
eine nicht metallene Schale gießen, die gleiche Menge Dusy Professional Color Creations hinzufügen und 
mischen, bis eine gleichmäßige homogene Farbmasse entstanden ist. Bei ergrautem oder weißem Haar 
(50%-100%): Um eine optimale Deckkraft zu erzielen, kann der entsprechende Naturton zum Modeton 
(Zielfarbe) hinzugefügt werden. z. B. 4.4 + 4.0 im Verhältnis 1:1 (1 Teil 4.4 + 1 Teil 4.0). Gegebenenfalls unter 
Berücksichtigung eines Mixtones. 

Auftragetechnik und Einwirkzeit: Dusy Professional Color Creations wird auf das ungewaschene,  
trockene Haar aufgetragen. Weißt das Haar einen erhöhten Sebum-Gehalt auf bzw. anderweitige  
Rückstände (z.B. Haarspray), kann es Vorgewaschen werden. Im Anschluss Haare sorgfältig trocknen. 

Färben auf ungefärbtem Naturhaar (Erstfärbung):  Gleichmäßig auf die Längen und Spitzen auftragen, 
10 Min. einwirken lassen, dann den Rest der Farbe auf den Ansatz auftragen und 30 Min. einwirken lassen. 
Gesamteinwirkzeit: max. 40 Min. ohne Wärme. 
Nachfärbung: Die Farbmasse auf den Ansatz auftragen. 20-25 Min. einwirken lassen, dann bis zu den 
Spitzen durchziehen und 5-10 Min. einwirken lassen. Gesamteinwirkzeit: 30-35 Min. ohne Wärme. 
Zum Aufhellen der Ansatzbehandlung: 30-35 Min. Einwirkzeit. Danach durch die Längen und Spitzen 
emulgieren und 5-10 Min. einwirken lassen. 
Max. Einwirkzeit: 45 Min. ohne Wärme. 

Mixtöne - für die Kreation neuer Nuancen: Diese sind konzentrierte Farbnuancen. Sie sind mit allen 
Nuancen der Dusy Professional Color Serie mischbar. Mixen Sie für Ihre Kunden aufregend traumhafte 
Nuancen.

Nach Beendigung der Einwirkzeit die Farbmasse mit warmem Wasser befeuchten. Die Farbe auf den Haaren 
gründlich aufemulgieren und anschließend aus den Haaren bzw. der Kopfhaut gründlich ausspülen. Ein 
Nachshampoonieren ist nicht zwingend notwendig bzw. kann dies bei Bedarf z.B. mit Envité Color Shampoo 
getan werden. 

PASTELL

Einwirkzeit ohne Wärme: 30-40 Min. 
Bei Hinzugabe von Wärme reduziert sich die  
Einwirkzeit um die Hälfte. Magic Highlights nicht für 
die Globalanwendung einsetzen! 

Erstfärbung: Farbrezeptur auf Längen und Spitzen 
auftragen; dabei den Ansatz ca. 2 cm freilassen.
Einwirkzeit Längen und Spitzen: 10-15 Min. ohne 
Wärme - anschließend die Farbmasse auf den Ansatz 
auftragen.
Ansatz: 35-45 Min. Einwirkzeit ohne Wärme
Gesamte Einwirkzeit: 45-60 Min. ohne Wärme 

Für zarte Pastelltöne. Ideal auf sehr hellem oder 
blondiertem Haar. Die Ausgangsbasis sollte mindes-
tens Tonhöhe 9 sein, um einen subtilen Pastelleffekt 
zu erzielen. Mit der Nuance Clear Mix kann die Inten-
sität reduziert werden. 
Einwirkzeit: 30-40 Min. ohne Wärme. 

DE GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG
Mischungs- 
verhältnis 

1:1

Mischungs- 
verhältnis 

1:2
Mischungs- 
verhältnis 

1:2
Mischungs- 
verhältnis 

1:1

1 Tube (100 ml) + 100 ml Developer
1 ⁄2 Tube (50 ml) + 50 ml Developer

40 ml Farbe 
+ 40 ml Developer 1,9%

Die richtige Wahl des Developers ist abhängig von der Ausgangsbasis (Farbtiefe) 
und dem gewünschten Ergebnis:
⋅ dunkler färben: 4%
⋅ Ton in Ton färben / aufhellen um 1-2 Töne: 6%
⋅ aufhellen um 2-3 Töne: 9%
⋅ aufhellen um 3-4 Töne: 12%

40 ml Farbe 
+ 80 ml Developer

⋅ 1-2 Töne Aufhellung: 6%
⋅ 2-3 Töne Aufhellung: 9%
⋅ 3-4 Töne Aufhellung: 12%

40 ml Farbe 
+ 80 ml Developer

⋅ 2-3 Töne Aufhellung: 9%
⋅ 3-4 Töne Aufhellung: 12%

We recommend the use of Dusy Professional Developer. Pour the desired amount of Developer into a 
non-metallic bowl, add the same amount of Dusy Professional Color Creations and mix until an even  
homogeneous color mass is obtained. For gray or white hair (50%-100%): To achieve optimal coverage, 
the corresponding natural shade can be added to the modetone (target color). e.g. 4.4 + 4.0 in a ratio of 1:1  
(1 part 4.4 + 1 part 4.0). If necessary, taking into account a mixtone. 

Application technique and exposure time: Dusy Professional Color Creations is applied to unwashed, dry 
hair. If the hair has an increased sebum content or other residues (e.g. hairspray), it can be pre-washed. 
Then dry the hair carefully. 

Dyeing on undyed natural hair (first dyeing):  Apply evenly to the lengths and tips, leave on for 10 min, 
then apply the rest of the color to the roots and leave on for 30 min. Total exposure time: max. 40 min. 
without heat. 
Re-coloring: Apply the color mass to the roots. Leave to act for 20-25 min., then pull through to the tips 
and leave to act for 5-10 min. 
Total exposure time: 30-35 min. without heat. 
To lighten the re-growth: 30-35 min. exposure time. 
Then emulsify through the lengths and tips and leave on for 5-10 min. 
Max. exposure time: 45 min. without heat. 

Mix shades - for the creation of new shades: these are concentrated shades. They can be mixed with all 
shades of the Dusy Professional Color series. Mix exciting dreamlike shades for your customers.

After the exposure time, moisten the color mass with warm water. Thoroughly emulsify the color on the hair 
and then thoroughly rinse out of the hair or scalp. Post-shampooing is not absolutely necessary or can be 
done if necessary, e.g. with Envité Color Shampoo.
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Exposure time without heat: 30-40 min. When 
heat is added, the exposure time is reduced by half. 
Do not use Magic Highlights for global application! 

Initial coloring: Apply color to lengths and tips and 
leave the roots approx. 2 cm free.
Exposure time lengths and tips: 10-15 min. 
without heat -then apply the color mixture to the 
roots.
Base: 35-45 min. exposure time without heat.
Total exposure time: 45-60 min. without heat.

For delicate pastel shades very light or bleached 
hair recommended. The starting base should be at 
least tone 9 to achieve a subtile pastel effect. The 
intensity can be reduced with the shade Clear Mix. 
Exposure time: 30-40 min. without heat. 

GB INSTRUCTIONS
Mixing

ratio

1:1

Mixing
ratio

1:2
Mixing

ratio

1:2
Mixing

ratio

1:1

1 tube (100 ml) + 100 ml Developer
1 ⁄2 tube (50 ml) + 50 ml Developer

40 ml color 
+ 80 ml Developer

40 ml color 
+ 80 ml Developer

40 ml color 
+ 40 ml Developer 1,9%

The correct choice of Developer depends on the starting base (color depth) and the 
desired result:
⋅ darker dyeing: 4%
⋅ tone on tone coloring / lighten by 1-2 tones: 6%
⋅ lighten by 2-3 tones: 9%
⋅ lighten by 3-4 tones: 12%

⋅ 1-2 tones lightening: 6%
⋅ 2-3 tones lightening: 9%
⋅ 3-4 tones lightening: 12%

⋅ 2-3 tones lightening: 9%
⋅ 3-4 tones lightening: 12%

Doba aplikace bez zahřátí: 30-40 min. 
Po přidání tepla se doba aplikace zkrátí na 
polovinu. Nepoužívejte Magic Highlights pro 
globální použití! 

Počáteční barvení: Naneste barevný přípravek 
na délky a konečky vlasů, nebo 
kořeny nechte volné asi 2 cm.
Reakční doba délek a konečků: 10-15 minut 
bez zahřívání - poté naneste barevnou směs 
ke kořínkům.
Základna: 35-45 min. bez ohřevu.
Celková doba práce: 45-60 min. bez ohřevu. 

Jemné pastelové odstíny. Ideální pro velmi 
světlé nebo odbarvené vlasy. Základ by měl 
mít alespoň odstín 9, abyste dosáhli jemného 
pastelového efektu. Intenzitu lze snížit pomocí 
odstínu Clear Mix.
Doba aplikace: 30-40 min. bez zahřívání.

Doporučujeme používat Dusy Professional Developer. Do nekovové misky nalijte potřebné množství 
vyvíječe, přidejte stejné množství přípravku Dusy Professional Color Creations a míchejte, dokud nevznikne 
rovnoměrná homogenní barevná hmota. Pro šedivé nebo bílé vlasy (50 %-100 %): Pro dosažení optimálního 
krytí lze k modrému tónu (cílové barvě) přidat odpovídající přírodní odstín, např. 4,4 + 4,0 v poměru 1:1 (1 díl 
4,4 + 1 díl 4,0). V případě potřeby vezměte v úvahu směs. 

Technika aplikace a doba kontaktu: Dusy Professional Color Creations se nanáší na neumyté, suché 
vlasy. Pokud mají vlasy zvýšený obsah kožního mazu nebo jiných zbytků (např. laku na vlasy), lze je předem 
umýt. Poté vlasy pečlivě vysušte. 

Barvení na nebarvené přírodní vlasy (první barvení): Rovnoměrně naneste barvu do délek a konečků, 
nechte působit 10 minut, poté naneste zbytek barvy ke kořínkům a nechte působit 30 minut. Celková doba 
expozice: max. 40 min. bez zahřívání. 
Přebarvení: Naneste barevnou směs ke kořínkům. Nechte působit 20-25 minut, poté protáhněte až ke 
konečkům a nechte působit 5-10 minut. 
Celková doba práce: 30-35 min. bez ohřevu. 
Zesvětlení kořínků: Nechte působit 30-35 minut. Poté emulgujte přes délky a špičky a nechte působit 
5-10 minut. 
Max. Doba aplikace: 45 minut bez zahřívání. 

Smíšené odstíny - pro tvorbu nových odstínů: Jedná se o koncentrované odstíny. Lze je míchat se všemi 
odstíny řady Dusy Professional Color. Namíchejte pro své zákazníky vzrušující snové odstíny.

Po uplynutí doby aplikace navlhčete barevnou hmotu teplou vodou. Barvu na barvu důkladně emulgujte a 
poté důkladně opláchněte z vlasů nebo pokožky hlavy. Vlasy ani pokožku hlavy není bezpodmínečně nutné 
následně mýt šamponem, nebo to lze provést například pomocí šamponu Envité Color Shampoo.

KOUZELNÉ ZAJÍMAVOSTI
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CZ NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ
Míchací 
poměr

1:1

Míchací 
poměr

1:2
Míchací 
poměr

1:2
Míchací 
poměr

1:1

1 tuba (100 ml) + 100 ml vyvíječe
1⁄2 tuby (50 ml) + 50 ml vyvíječe

40 ml barvy  
+ 80 ml vývojky

40 ml barvy 
+ 80 ml vývojky

40 ml barvy 
+ 40 ml vývojky 1,9%

Správná volba vyvíječe závisí na výchozím základu (hloubce 
barvy) a požadovaném výsledku:
⋅ tmavší barvivo: 4%
⋅ tón v tónu - zesvětlení o 1-2 tóny: 6%
⋅ zesvětlit o 2-3 tóny: 9%
⋅ zesvětlit o 3-4 tóny: 12%

⋅ pro zesvětlení 1-2 tóny: 6%
⋅ pro zesvětlení 2-3 tóny: 9%
⋅ pro zesvětlení 3-4 tónů: 12%

⋅ pro zesvětlení 2-3 tóny: 9%
⋅ pro zesvětlení 3-4 tónů: 12%

Die abgebildeten Farben sind aus technischen 
Gründen nicht farbverbindlich.
For technical reasons, the colours shown are not 
not color-consistent.

Euro-Friwa GmbH, Gattingerstr. 20, D-97076 Würzburg
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COLOR CREATIONS RELFEX
DE GB FR CZ

/0 natur nature nature přírodní
/1 asch ash cendré popelavá
/2 perl pearl perlé perleťová
/3 gold gold doré zlatá
/4 kupfer copper cuivré měděná
/5 mahagoni mahogany acajou mahagonová
/6 rot red rouge červená 
/7 braun brown brun hnědá
/8 violett violet violet fialová
/9 cendré cendré cendré popelavě

COLOR CREATIONS
MIX 1:1

MAGIC HIGHLIGHTS
MIX 1:2

SPECIAL BLOND
MIX 1:2

PASTELL
MIX 1:1


